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AUGUST 28, 1975 

Office of the White House Pre!;, s Secretary 

NOTICE TO THE PRESS 

The President today announced his intention to nominate E. Edward 
Johnson, of Topeka, Kansas, to be United States Attorney for the 
District of Kansas for a term of four y~ars. will succeed 
Robert J. Roth who resigned effective June 1, 1975. 
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I:Since 1969 , Mr. Johnson has been As sistant United States Attorney , 
for the District of Kansas, serving as First Assistant since 1973. 
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A biographical sketch is attached. 
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Digitized from Box 15 of the White House Press Releases at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library
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Born: 


Legal Residence: 


Harital Status: 


Education: 


Bar: 


Military Service: 


Experience: 


Office: 


Dece~~er.28, 1923 

Kansas 

Narried 

1941-1943 
1946-1947 

1948-1951 

1951 

1943-1946 
1951-1952 

1950-1951 

1952-1956 

1956-1960 

1960-1963 

1963-1969 

1969-1973 
1973-Present 

Post Office Box 1537 
Topeka, Kansas 66601 

Clay Center, Ka~sas 

Wife--Dorothy ~~n Hoglund 
three children 

Yale University 
B.A. degree 

Washburn University Law School 
LL.B. degree 

Kansas 

u.S. Anny 

Law Clerk with Colmery and 
Smith, Topeka, Kansas 

Associate with Colmery and 
Smith, Topeka, Kansas 

Assistant U.S. Attorney, Kansas 

Associate with L. H. Ascough 
Topeka, Kansas 

Assistant General Counsel, 
Kansas Corporation commission 

Assistant U.S. Attorney, Kansas 
First Assistant U.S. Attorney, 
Kansas 
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