Digitized from Box 15 of the White House Press Releases at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library

AUGUST 28, 1975

Office of the White House Press Secretary

NOTICE TO THE PRESS

The President today announced his intention to nominate E. Edward Johnson, of Topeka, Kansas, to be United States Attorney for the District of Kansas for a term of four years. He will succeed Robert J. Roth who resigned effective June 1, 1975.

Since 1969, Mr. Johnson has been Assistant United States Attorney for the District of Kansas, serving as First Assistant since 1973.

A biographical sketch is attached.

#

E. EDWARD JOHNSON

Born:	December 28, 1923	Clay Center, Kansas
Legal Residence:	Kansas	
Marital Status:	Married	WifeDorothy Ann Hoglund three children
Education:	1941-1943 1946-1947	Yale University B.A. degree
	1948-1951	Washburn University Law School LL.B. degree
Bar:	1951	Kansas
Military Service:	1943 - 1946 1951 - 1952	U.S. Army
Experience:	1950-1951	Law Clerk with Colmery and Smith, Topeka, Kansas
	1952-1956	Associate with Colmery and Smith, Topeka, Kansas
	1956-1960	Assistant U.S. Attorney, Kansas
	1960-1963	Associate with L. M. Ascough Topeka, Kansas
	1963-1969	Assistant General Counsel, Kansas Corporation Commission
	1969-1973 1973-Present	Assistant U.S. Attorney, Kansas First Assistant U.S. Attorney, Kansas

Post Office Box 1537 Topeka, Kansas 66601

Office: